medical examination through MOIL website and through their registered E-mail Id only.  

5.  APPLICATION FEE  

Candidates belonging to GENERAL (UR) /EWS/ OBC (Creamy Layer & Non-Creamy 

Layer) category are required to pay a Non-Refundable fee of Rs.295/- (Rupees two hundred 

and ninety-five only including GST). For SC / ST / Employees of MOIL Limited are exempted 

from the payment of application fee. Application fee will be paid through Online mode 

only. There will be no other mode of payment of application fee. MOIL will not be 

responsible;